Case
Number

Date/Time

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time
Occurred

Daily Crime Log
October 2025

Crime Description

Location

Disposition

2025-0408
2025-0410
2025-0412
2025-0413
2025-0415
2025-0417
2025-0419
2025-0422

2025-0424
2025-0425

Case Number
No Fires Reported

Reported
10-2-2025 / 2224

10-2-2025 / 2350
10-4-2025 / 2340
10-6-2025 / 1633
10-7-2025 / 1117
10-8-2025/ 2145
10-9-2025 / 1037
10-9-2025 / 1838

10-10-2025 / 0018
10-10-2025 / 0259

10-2-2025 / 2214
10-2-2025 / 2352
10-4-2025 / 2330
10-6-2025 / 0900
10-3-2025 / 2200
10-8-2025 / 2145
10-9-2025 / 1036
10-9-2025 / 1837

10-10-2025 / 0017
10-10-2025 / 0100

Harassment (by text)

Simple Assault

Resist Delay Obstruct, traffic charges
Hit and Run (parked vehicle)
Disorderly Conduct

Indecent Exposure

Bomb Threat (Emergency Notification)

Weapon Violation (Carry Concealed
Weapon), Drug Law Violation
(Possession of Marijuana)

2" Degree Trespassing

Domestic Violence (Simple Assault)

Carter Hall
Grange Hall
Murchison Rd
Lot N

Bryant Hall
Student Center
Butler Building
Murchison Rd

Simmons Hall
UPA

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety

Date/Time Reported

Daily Fire Log
October 2025

Date/Time Occurred

Location

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Other Means
Active

Closed by Other Means
Active

Active

Closed by Other Means
Closed by Arrest

Closed by Arrest
Active

Nature of Fire




