Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Crime Log October 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Crime Description	Location	Disposition
2025-0408	10-2-2025 / 2224	10-2-2025 / 2214	Harassment (by text)	Carter Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0410	10-2-2025 / 2350	10-2-2025 / 2352	Simple Assault	Grange Hall	Closed by Other Means
2025-0412	10-4-2025 / 2340	10-4-2025 / 2330	Resist Delay Obstruct, traffic charges	Murchison Rd	Active
2025-0413	10-6-2025 / 1633	10-6-2025 / 0900	Hit and Run (parked vehicle)	Lot N	Closed by Other Means
2025-0415	10-7-2025 / 1117	10-3-2025 / 2200	Disorderly Conduct	Bryant Hall	Active
2025-0417	10-8-2025 / 2145	10-8-2025 / 2145	Indecent Exposure	Student Center	Active
2025-0419	10-9-2025 / 1037	10-9-2025 / 1036	Bomb Threat (Emergency Notification)	Butler Building	Closed by Other Means
2025-0422	10-9-2025 / 1838	10-9-2025 / 1837	Weapon Violation (Carry Concealed Weapon), Drug Law Violation (Possession of Marijuana)	Murchison Rd	Closed by Arrest
2025-0424	10-10-2025 / 0018	10-10-2025 / 0017	2 nd Degree Trespassing	Simmons Hall	Closed by Arrest
2025-0425	10-10-2025 / 0259	10-10-2025 / 0100	Domestic Violence (Simple Assault)	UPA	Active

Fayetteville State University Department of Police and Public Safety Daily Fire Log October 2025

Case Number	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Nature of Fire
No Fires Reported				